## **AGENDA**

# **Southern Oregon Education Service District SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Thursday, June 11, 2020

2:00 PM

Join by computer: <a href="https://soesd.zoom.us/j/94150024134">https://soesd.zoom.us/j/94150024134</a>

Join by phone: +1 669 900 6833 Meeting ID: 941 5002 4134



Due to statewide restrictions and efforts to reduce the spread of COVID-19, the special meeting of the Southern Oregon ESD Board of Directors will be conducted online. The link for the public to join the meeting is provided above.

### **AGENDA**

### 1. OPEN SESSION

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call

### 2. ADMINISTRATION

- A. Ratification of the 2019-2022 Collective Bargaining Agreement between Southern Oregon ESD and the Southern Oregon Bargaining Council
- B. Approval of Licensed Job Description: Board Certified Behavior Analyst
- C. Update to Administrator and Confidential Employee Compensation, 2019-2022
- D. Compensation for SOESD Superintendent, 2019-2022

### 3. ADJOURNMENT